
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1412
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2013
ADMISSIONS IN AIIMS
Patil Shri C. R.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether admissions are not being given in All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), New Delhi in several categories including Master of Dental Surgery under Central Educational Institutions (Reservation in Admission) Act;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government has enquired into the matter; and

(d) if so, the findings thereof and the action taken/proposed by the Government against the erring officials?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b): Admissions to various categories of courses including Master of Dental Surgery are given in AIIMS, New Delhi as per the provisions of Central Educational Institutions (Reservation in Admission), Act.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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